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INTRODUCTION
➢ Goa is one of the smallest states in India with coast line of 104 kms contributes 2.5% of the total GDP of the state.

➢ Goa is visited by large number of international and domestic tourists each year. Rice with fish curry is the staple diet

in Goa. Fish assumes greater significance to the people of Goa food of more than 90% per cent of population

➢ and it forms an integral part of Goan life and culture as it forms one of the most important items of the.

➢ Mackerels and sardine contribute 50% of the marine catch.

➢ Women form around 48% of this population and dominated in

fish marketing in Goa

Dominant fish species:

➢ Nearly 30 to 35 marine fish species

➢ Mackerel, sardines, prawns, squids, sharks, 

tuna, sole fish, seabass, catfish, shark, seerfish, 

shrimps, crabs, pomfrets and snappers etc. 

MATERIALS AND METHODS:

• Mormugao taluka (1503818”N and 7305837” E)

of District South Goa on the west coast of India.

Study area 

Selection of respondent 

- to access the economic status, anthropometric

measurement, morbidity status and constraints.

- Overall 74 respondents were interviewed.

Sampling

- The interview schedule as per the Khode (2018).

- The constraints were studied using the Garret

score technique (Garret and Woodworth, 1969).



FISH REATILING MARKETS IN GOA

Vasco city fish market Dabolim market

Vaddem market Mundvel market Baina market

Male   : 3
Female : 71



RESULTS - Social aspects
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Social participation

Bhajani mandal Mahila Mandal Self-help groups
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ECONOMIC ASPECTS
FAMILY BUDGET

3.43%
1.56%

7.44%

8.58%

0.26%

4.28%

1.32%

0.44%

3.44%

3.47%

3.45%

6.48%

4.26%4.93%2.24%1.29%

5.50%

4.88%

4.69%

1.07%

7.04%

4.60%

2.32%

13.03%

Milk Bakery Product Grocery
Cereals and pulses Salt+Spices Vegetables
Fruits Eggs Chicken
Fishes Liquor+ Bidi House rent
Clothing Education Medicine
Transportation Fuel Taxes + electricity
Bills (Mobile and DTH) Festival celebration Ornaments

COST AND RETURN

37.76%

23.05%
7.79%

4.77%

15.90%

10.73%

A. Capital cost

Ice box Knife
Wooden board Sitting board
Crate Tubs

6.38%0.40%1.25%

2.36%

89.62%

B. Variable cost

Ice Carry bag
Transportation Market fee
Raw material



GINI COEFFICIENT
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HEALTH STATUS

Anthropometric measurement:

1. Normal range of BMI - 55.40%

2. Overweight                             - 39.18%

3. Chronic Energy Deficiency IV)   - 5.40%

4. Back pain                               - 20.87% 

5. Joint pain problems             - 16.48% 
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➢ Women participation in fish retailing
having very low education level of retailers
and needed to be improved by providing
them education and appropriate policy
support for their upliftment.

➢ Markets highlighted indicate the need for
governmental interventions in providing
infrastructure and transportation facilities
within the study area to encourage the
retailers.

CONCLUSION
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